
Pima Medical Institute - Albuquerque Campus
Tuition Price List

Effective July 1, 2024

Program Total Cost Tuition Reg. 
Fee Textbooks Supplies Uniform Technology 

Fee Tax* Extern 
Weeks

Cost/Credit 
Hour

Total Credits/ 
Clock Hours

Total Weeks 
(Day/Night)

Extern 
Credits/Hours

AAS Health Care Administration (HCA) - 5 Semester** $29,845 25,415.00 $150 $1,516 N/A $650 $2,114 N/A $391.00 65/1005 80 N/A

Dental Assistant (DEN) $18,618.50 15,841.50 $150 $838 $205 $265 $1,319 6 $537.00 29.5/720 30 5/240

Dental Hygiene (DH) $82,553 69,764.00 $150 $2,461 $3,443 $165 $720 $5,850 N/A $856.00 81.5/1695 90 11/510

Medical Assistant (MA) $18,613 16,000.00 $150 $714 $165 $265 $1,319 5 $500.00 32/800 35 4/200

Pharmacy Technician (PHA) $18,289.50 15,644.50 $150 $769 $165 $265 $1,296 6 $467.00 33.5/840 36 5/240

Physical Therapist Assistant (PTA) $45,342 38,570.00 $150 $2,645 $165 $600 $3,212 16 $580.00 66.5/1586 75 13.5/640

Practical Nursing (PN) $29,045 24,420.00 $150 $1,987 $165 $265 $2,058 405 hrs $555.00 44/1061 48 8.5/405

Radiography (RAD) $50,482 43,600.00 $150 $2,191 $245 $720 $3,576 60 $545.00 80/2378 90 36/1680

Respiratory Therapy (RT) $54,997 47,600.00 $150 $2,426 $205 $720 $3,896 20 $560.00 85/1956 96 14.5/696

Veterinary Assistant (VTA) $19,008 16,327.00 $150 $714 $205 $265 $1,347 6 $563.00 29/720 85 5/240

Veterinary Technician (VTT) $21,148 17,460.00 $0 $1,624 $205 $360 $1,499 7 $360.00 48.5/1055 85 5/225

AAS Health Care Administration (HCA) - 3 Semester** $16,827 14,467.00 $150 $628 N/A $390 $1,192 N/A $391.00 37/555 48 N/A

**Students transferring into the HCA program will be subjected to the online credit transfer policy and any associated fees.

The registration fee is charged for each enrollment, unless returning to the same program within 180 days.  

**The uniform fee includes the cost associated with the required dosimeter in applicable programs.

(Changes in Bold)

*Tax Rate 7.625%  (Taxes are calculated on the entire program cost.)

Additional student expenses may include, but are not limited to required immunizations, health insurance, background check, drug screening, clinical registration fees, and travel/parking expenses related to clinical externships or field trips. Please contact the 
campus administrator for additional information.

† Hybrid Programs: Students enrolling will have the option to purchase a laptop for an additional fee of $476.

The total technology fee included in the Tuition Price List is the combined cost of charges for each enrollment period of the program, as published in the PMI Catalog. For example, a $650.00 technology fee for a five-semester program would equal a semester 
charge of $130.00.  For term-based programs, students attending the program outside of the published length (e.g., course retakes or a reduction in course load for an online program) will continue to be charged a technology fee based on each additional 
semester in which the student is enrolled in the program.

Qualifying candidates may be eligible to block transfer courses into the AAS HCA program, allowing them to enter the program in Semester 3.
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